River Plate

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 2.33
Home Defence 0.73

Away Attack 1.73
Away Defence 1.40

GK

Carrizo,Amadeo R 29 Ovejero,Manuel 1

PK

Zarate,Roberto H 00-85 Sanchez,José M  86-99

00-01
02-05
06-22
23-27
28-31
32-44
45-55
56-73
74-82
83-84
85-91
92-95
96-97
98-99

Russo,José F
Zarate,Roberto H
Labruna,Angel A
Lara,Carlos

Sosa
Vernazza,Santiago J
Prado,Eliseo R
Sivori,Enrique O
Menéndez,Norberto
Torres,César
Sanchez,José M
Loustau,Félix
Rossi,Néstor R
Vairo,Federico

San Lorenzo de Almagro

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 2.20
Home Defence 1.53

Away Attack
Away Defence

247
1.80

Carrillo,José 25 Martinez,Osvaldo J
Galelli,Carlos 2

Sanfilippo,José F | 00-99

Sanfilippo,José F
Giaché,Orlando
Jofré,Patricio
Gutiérrez,Radul
Berni,Angel
Portaluppi,Juan
D'Alessandro,Dario
Martinez,Raul
Lopez,Alfredo
Lopez,José
Herrera,José
Resquin,Roberto
Facundo,Héctor

Rosario Central

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 2.27
Home Defence 1.13

Away Attack 1.00
Away Defence  1.93

Ormefiio,J Walter K{1]
Castro,Juan A 00-99

Castro,Juan A
Sanchez,Alberto D
Giménez,Ricardo F
Apiciafuoco,Roberto
Mottura,Oscar L
Juarez,Miguel A
Ducca,Alberto J

Tigre

Asociacion del Fatbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 2.00
Home Defence 1.87

Away Attack
Away Defence

0.93
2.20

Simes,Llamil
Cesareo,Luis E
Chena,Juan

De Bourgoing,Hécto
Druziuk,Antonio
Hidalgo,Jorge L
Scaini,Mario A
Méndez,Norberto D

Carceo,Osvaldo J
Aguilar,Eugenio




Estudiantes de La Plata

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 1.73
Home Defence 1.60

Away Attack 0.80
Away Defence 1.47

GK
PK

00-21
22-43
44-46
47-62
63-68
69-87
88-90
91-93
94-96
97-99

Gioffre,Antonio S Giambartolomei,HéctorA 13

Urriolabeitia,Juan E [N Arizaga,Diego 60-79
Scialino,Ricardo H I

Molina,Héctor A
Arizaga,Diego
Monteserin,Marceling
Cazaubon,Alberto
Antonio,Héctor E
Rolando,Roberto O
Urriolabeitia,Juan E

Di Loreto,Horacio
Lanciotti,Juan A
Fernandez,Ricardo

Boca Juniors

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 2.27
Home Defence 1.07

Away Attack 1.47
Away Defence 1.53

essi,Julio E 21 Castro,José M
Edwards,Federico  00-49 Gonzalez,Herm
Angelillo,Antonio V  74-99

00-26 Angelillo,Antonio V
27-43 Zubeldia,Osvaldo J
44-45 Edwards,Federico
46-53 Gonzalez,Herminio A
54-55 Boreni,Julio
56-59 Rosello,l Fausto
60-72 Cuchiaroni,Ernesto B
73-78 Rodriguez,Perfecto
79-82 Senés,Eduardo R
83-93 Rodriguez,Juan J
94-97 Marcarian,Julio
98-99 Rattin,Antonio U

Vélez Sarsfield

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 1.73
Home Defence 1.27

Away Attack 1.47
Away Defence  1.67

GK

Adamo,Nicolas 14 Marrapodi,Roque S 9
Trebini,Raul E 7

PK

Allegri,Angel N 00-99

00-16
17-23
24-51
52-73
74-75
76-92
93-99

Lépez Espinosa,Marcelo
Sansone,Ernesto
Conde,Norberto
Ferraro,Juan J
Allegri,Angel N
Manzi,Luis A
Avio,Ludovico

NV

Asociacion del Fatbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 1.00
Home Defence 0.87

Away Attack 1.13
Away Defence 2.73

Diaz,Segundo
Esquide,Enrique
Barreiro,José

il Stortini,Oscar JA
([EZ¥Busico,Marcos
88-99

Pavez,Mario
Molinari,Marcelino
Etcheverry,Carlos
Pegnotti,Ricardo S
Ravelli,Julio
Baiocco,Miguel A
Barreiro,José
Nonis,Hernan P
Brookes,Roberto L
Vega,Osvaldo E




Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 1.40
Home Defence 1.40

Away Attack
Away Defence

1.60
2.60

GK Favalli,Alberto L
4G Nappe,Orlando

00-06 Kuiper,Nicolas
07-20 Panzutto,Osvaldo
21-34 Carbone,José A
35-46 Trigilli,Ricardo A
47-70 Nawacki,Juan
71-80 Sciarra,Mario A
81-85 Nappe,Orlando
86-87 Pederzoli,Héctor C
88-89 Garcia,lsidoro
90-96 Martin,Jorge
97-99 Tedeschi

Madeira,Jorge

14

Gimnasia y Esgrima de La Plata

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Lan

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 2.53
Home Defence 1.13

Away Attack
Away Defence

1.40
1.33

GK Alvarez Vega,Tito E
4 Q| ugo,Dante H

00-08 Fernandez,Emilio
09-19 Cejas,Benito
20-21 Nazionale,José
22-23 Gil,Osvaldo R
24-44 Lugo,Dante H
45-66 Reynoso,Urbano A
67-70 Moyano,Ramén F
71-72 Mastroantonio

73-74 Daponte,Nicolas
75-76 Carranza,Bernabé M
77-97 Rojas,Alfredo H
98-99 Guidi,Miguel A

Piromalli,Miguel A
(& LA Nazionale,José

9

Home Attack 1.60 Away Attack 1.73
Home Defence 1.80 Away Defence 213
GK Geronimo,FranciscoJ 25 Bevilaqua,Leonardo 4
Nuppieri,Mario A 1
PK Loiacono,Francisco 00-99
00-19 Loiacono,Francisco
20-23 Smargiassi,Rodolfo
24-30 Dominguez,Eduardo V :_1
31-37 Martinez,Alfredo ﬁ;,\:ﬁf
6 Bavo,Dieqo
Huracan
Asociacion del Fatbol Argentino - 1956
Home Attack 1.73 Away Attack 1.27
Home Defence 1.87 Away Defence 2.07
GK Madinabeytia,Edgardo (B Gonzalez,R 7
Gorla,Enrique C 4
PK Peloso,Orlando ([F":BRossi,Oscar P 50-74

Tissera,lsidro

75-99

00-09
10-11
12-31
32-51
52-54
55-61
62-68
69-73
74-75
76-82
83-97
98-99

Rossi,Oscar P

Violi,Alberto D
Onzari,Horacio D
Peloso,Orlando
Evaristo,Alberto

Diz,José A

Respuela,Félix O
Reduch,Héctor

Aramendi,J

Roche,Roberto
Infante,Ricardo
Vergara,Hugo R




Ferro Carril Oeste

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 1.27 Away Attack 1.67
Home Defence 1.40 Away Defence 1.87
GK Roma,Antonio 3

Il LuzRubén H
1

Amasino

Garabal,Antonio H
Sponda,Francisco
Calvanese,Salvador
Piovano,Alberto
Linares,Guillermo
Garabal,Antonio H
Beron,Héctor R

Juarez,Ernesto
Martinez,Nelson

Fox,Ricardo

Independiente

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 1.87
Home Defence 1.20

Away Attack 1.07
Away Defence  1.60

GK

Cozzi,Julio
Trotelli,Alberto
Bonelli,Ricardo

[EEJAorahamEliasE 4
4
XA Micheli,Rodolfo J 75-99

Micheli,Rodolfo J
Cervino,Camilo R
Grillo,Ernesto
Cruz,Osvaldo H
Varacka,José
Abeledo,Ramoén G
Bonelli,Ricardo
Cecconato,Carlos J

Newell's Old B

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 1.80
Home Defence 1.07

Away Attack
Away Defence

1.13
213

Masuelli,Luis Z 16 Nazer,Américo F
Righi,Ediberto L 7
Yudica,José

00-49 Pereyra,Luis M

Picot,Ernesto
Garcia,Rodolfo
Urquiza,José J
Ramaciotti,Ricardo JM
Toranzo,Roque
Nardiello,Osvaldo A
Yudica,José

Puppo,Roberto J
Pereyra,Luis M
Miralles,Raul
Belén,Raul O

Racing Club

Asociacion del Futbol Argentino - 1956

Home Attack 2.60 Away Attack 1.13
Home Defence 1.33 Away Defence 2.53
GK Dominguez,Rogelio A ' 29 Negri,Osvaldo J 1
PK Corbatta,Oreste O 00-99

00-21 Blanco,Manuel

22-26 Rodriguez,Adalberto

27-43 Mendiburu,Juan C

44-70 Maschio,Humberto D

71-82 Corbatta,Oreste O

83-99 Pizzuti,JuanJ




